

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA NO. 2 OF 2021**

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

*... Appellant*

**-Versus-**

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh and others

*... Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**09.11.2021.**

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel, seeks time to verify the correct caveat number and report.

Registry is directed to delink Caveat Petition No. 175 of 2021, which has nothing to do with this case.

Post on 16.11.2021.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*bidya*