

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR**  
**AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 2 of 2021**

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

*....Appellant*

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Tikendrjit Singh & 5 ors.

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

08.12.2021

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel, appears for the appellant.

Mr. K. Achouba, learned counsel, appears for the LR No. 2 of respondent No. 1. Earlier, Ms. Sapana Khaidem, learned counsel on caveat, appeared for him.

As one of the respondents is already represented by counsel, it would be appropriate that the other respondents are also put on notice as to the filing of this appeal.

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the appellant, is permitted to take out notice to all the respondents by speed post and file proof of service.

Post on 07.02.2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**