

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 2 of 2021**

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi.

*...Petitioner*

**- Versus -**

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & 5 Ors.

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**21-02-2022**

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, states that an additional affidavit was filed in relation to service of notice.

Same shall be put up by the next date of hearing.

Post on 18-5-2022.

A copy of this order shall be supplied online or through Whatsapp to the learned counsel for the parties.

CHIEF JUSTICE