

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No.2 of 2021**

Mayanglambam Ningol  
Sanahanbi Devi ... Appellants

-Versus-

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh  
& 5 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

20.03.2022

Present Mr.L.Rojeshon, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr.Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 6.

In pursuance of order dated 13.02.2023, the appellant has filed copies of the Newspapers dated 22.02.2023 and 23.02.2023 of the Sangai Express, English and Manipuri edition for publishing Notice to respondent Nos.1(i), (iii) and (iv).

The affidavit and the copies of the Newspapers are taken on record.

Service is complete on all respondents.

Fix for hearing on 24.04.2023.

JUDGE