

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 2 of 2021**

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi.

**...Appellant**

**- Versus -**

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & 5 Ors.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

**ORDER**

**15-06-2022**

Mr. Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel, appears for respondent Nos. 2 & 6, and Mr. K. Achouba, learned counsel, appears for LR No. 2 of respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel, appearing for the appellant, seeks time to advance arguments.

Post on 02-08-2022.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**