

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh
& 5 Ors ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
13.2.2023

Heard Mr.Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the appellant.
Mr.K.Achouba, learned counsel appears for respondent No.1(ii) and
Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.2-6.

Mr.Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
permission of this Court for service of notice upon unserved LRs.
No.1(i), (iii) and (iv) through substituted service.

Prayer is permitted.

Petitioner is to take steps for service of notice through
two local dailies, one in English and one in vernacular for two
consecutive days, within one week.

Fix on 20.03.2023.

JUDGE