

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

.....*Appellant/s*

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & 5 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

24.04.2023

[1] Present Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 6 and Mr. Achouba, learned counsel on behalf of LR (ii) of deceased respondent No. 1.

[2] It is submitted that this matter has to be listed for framing substantial questions of law, not for hearing.

[3] Fix on 04.05.2023 for consideration of the substantial questions of law.

JUDGE

joshua