

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No.2 of 2021**

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

*....Appellant*

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh And 5 Others

*...Respondents*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**26.07.2023**

[1] Present Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 6.

[2] Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the appellant submits that Mr. K. Achouba, learned counsel for respondent No.1 informed him about his inability due to personal problem and prays for another date.

[3] List on 1<sup>st</sup> August, 2023 for framing of substantial questions of law.

**JUDGE**