

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No.2 of 2021**

MAYANGLAMBAM NINGOL SANAHANBI DEVI

....Appellant/s

- Versus -

KSHETRIMAYUM TIKENDRAJIT SINGH AND 5 OTHERS

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**01.08.2023**

[1] Mr. Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 6 submits that the learned counsel for respondent No.1 has submitted his inability to appear before the Court today and seeks 2 weeks' time on his behalf.

[2] Mr. Loyangamba, learned counsel for the appellant has no objection.

[3] List on 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

**JUDGE**