

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

....Appellant/s

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & 5 Others

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

22.08.2023

[1] Present Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. K. Achouba, learned counsel for the respondents.

[2] Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the appellant submitted 2(two) additional substantial questions of law to be framed.

[3] List this case on 11th September, 2023.

JUDGE

- Larson