

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & 5 Ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER

13.02.2024.

[1] From the Registry note, it is seen that paper book is not ready.

[2] Registry is directed to complete preparation of the paper book.

[3] List this case on 01.04.2024.

JUDGE

John Kom