

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Ksh Tikendrajit Singh & 5 Ors ... Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
7.5.2024

Present Mr.L.Rojeshon, learned counsel for the
appellant and Mr.Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel for the
respondents.

LCR yet to receive.

List this case on 11.06.2024.

JUDGE

Priyojit