

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(RSA) No. 24 of 2024 with
RSA No. 2 of 2021**

Smt. Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

.....Applicant/s

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & 5 Ors.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

29.07.2024

[1] Present Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the applicant/appellant and Mr. Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel for respondent No. 2.

[2] The present application has been filed for issuing a direction to the Trial Court for sending original records of O.S. No. 33 of 2009/17 of 2011/51 of 2014 from the Ld. Civil Judge Sr. Division, Thoubal for preparation of the paper book in connection with RSA No. 2 of 2021 before this Court.

[3] In spite of numerous directions, a copy of the Lower Court Record is not furnished to this Court. Ld. Civil Judge Sr. Division, Thoubal is directed to furnish a copy of the aforesaid Trial Court Record to this Court by the next date without fail.

[4] Furnish a copy of this order to the Ld. Civil Judge Sr. Division, Thoubal for information and necessary compliance.

- [5] After receiving the LCR, Registry is directed to prepare paper book.
- [6] List this case on 05.09.2024 the date already fixed.
- [7] Misc. application is disposed of.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring