

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No.2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi ... Petitioner

-Versus-

Ksh Tikendrajit Singh & 5 Ors ... Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

8.10.2024

Present Mr.Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr.E.Dayali, learned counsel for the respondents.

Mr.Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel for the appellant draws attention of this Court to order dated 22.8.2023 where this Court has taken on record two substantial questions of law to be framed which is reflected at page 243 of the Paper Book. It is clarified that the two additional questions of law as reflected at page 243 will be treated as substantial question number (ix) and (x) in continuation of the substantial question framed vide order dated 11.9.2024.

List this case on 19.11.2024.

Parties are directed to indicate the missing page in the Paper Book in the Registry.

Registry is directed to incorporate the missing page in the Paper Book.

JUDGE