

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 2 of 2021**

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

**Appellant**

Vs.

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & 5 ors.

**Respondents**

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

12.08.2025

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel, appeared for the appellant; and Mr.

Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel, appeared for respondent No. 2.

None appeared for the other respondents.

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents,  
list this case again on 03.09.2025.

**JUDGE**

Indrajeet