

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**RSA No. 2 of 2021**

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi **Appellant/s**

Vs.

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & 5 ors. **Respondent/s**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

03.09.2025

Mr. Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks a week's time for filing an application for preparing an additional paper book.

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the appellant raised strong objection and prays for fixing a short date.

As prayed for, list this case again on 15-09-2025.

Mr. K. Achouba, learned counsel appeared for the LR No. 2 of the deceased respondent No. 1.

**JUDGE**

*Dhakeshori*