

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

...Appellant/s

Vrs.

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & 5 ors.

...Respondent/s

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

14.10.2025

Mr. Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 & 2, prays for taking up this matter after the ensuing Diwali Vacation.

Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 12.11.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet