

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

RSA No. 2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol
Sanahanbi Devi

... Appellant

Vs.

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh & ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

O R D E R

28-01-2026

Mr. Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks adjournment of hearing of this case citing personal difficulty.

This prayer is objected to by Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the appellant on the ground that the appellant is an old aged person. The learned counsel, accordingly, prays for taking up this matter in the next week.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 10-02-2026. It is made clear that no further adjournment will be allowed after the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda