

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi

.... *Appellant*

- *Versus* -

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh
Represented by his 4 Lrs. And 5 Ors.

.... *Respondents*

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

22.04.2026

Mr. Mayonkui Ngalung, learned counsel and Joint Secretary, High Court Bar Association of Manipur appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the matter may be taken up on some other day due to personal inconvenience of the learned counsel for the appellant.

Mr. E. Dayali, learned counsel for the respondents has no objection.

List this case on 19.05.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba