

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

RSA No. 2 of 2021

Mayanglambam Ningol Sanahanbi Devi.

...Appellant

- Versus -

Kshetrimayum Tikendrajit Singh represented by his 4 LRs
and 5 Ors.

...Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

19-05-2026

An adjournment slip has been circulated by Mr. Karnajit L., learned counsel for the appellant and the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

On joint request, list this case on 09-06-2026.

JUDGE

Victoria